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IOM VISION UPDATED:

$199,845,916
IOM aims to support the transition towards comprehensive, evidence-based, longer-term  Fynding Required

solutions for displacement in close collaboration with the Federal Government of Nigeria,
partners, communities, and populations on the move, to deliver life-saving assistance while
improving the resilience of the displaced population and local communities.

IOM PROPOSED RESPONSE

OBJECTIVE FUNDING REQUIRED FUNDING CONFIRMED
Saving lives and protecting people on the 72.590,572 11,480,445
move

Driving solutions to displacement 127,255,344 2,312,886

4,484,622
People Targeted

501
Entities Targeted

CONTACT INFORMATION

iomnigeria@iom.int

PSUMaiduguri@iom.int

PRIMARY TARGET GROUPS
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Former combatant / fighter
Internal migrant

Internally displaced person
International migrant
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Local population / community
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BREAKDOWN OF FUNDING REQUIREMENTS (USD) 2024 - 2025

OBJECTIVES AND ACTIVITY AREAS 2024 2025
Saving lives and protecting people on the move

Camp coordination and camp management 6,000,000
Direct health support 5,000,000
Mental health and psychosocial support in humanitarian response 2,500,000
Protection 2,500,000
Shelter and settlements 12,945,286
Provision of water, sanitation and hygiene in emergencies 3,000,000
Emergency preparedness 1,500,000
Displacement tracking 2,850,000
Support services for response actors 2,000,000

Driving solutions to displacement

Livelihoods and economic recovery 4,500,000
Land and property 9,927,672
Provision of water, sanitation and hygiene in transitional and post-crisis situations 4,250,000
Mental health and psychosocial support in transition and recovery 2,250,000
Health system strengthening 3,000,000
Peacebuilding and peace preservation 11,000,000
Community stabilization 17,800,000
Adaptation and disaster risk reduction 10,000,000

TOTAL FUNDING REQUIRED 101,022,958 | 98,822,958

& 10OMilrarion NIGERIA CRISIS RESPONSE PLAN 2024-2025

4,000,000
5,000,000
2,500,000
2,500,000
12,945,286
2,000,000
500,000
2,850,000

2,000,000

13,000,000
9,927,672
8,300,000
2,500,000

3,000,000

10,000,000

17,800,000

4


https://www.iom.int
https://crisisresponse.iom.int/response/nigeria-crisis-response-plan-2024-2025

www.iom.int
@ drd@iom.int

17, Route des Morillons, CH-1211

Geneva 19, Switzerland

A
iy
=/

UN MIGRATION


https://www.iom.int
https://www.iom.int
https://maps.app.goo.gl/KRigc3dG9ZCPL1qH8
https://maps.app.goo.gl/KRigc3dG9ZCPL1qH8
https://maps.app.goo.gl/KRigc3dG9ZCPL1qH8
https://facebook.com/iom
https://twitter.com/UNmigration
https://instagram.com/unmigration
https://youtube.com/playlist?list=PLPbTEMLeBi2m-npr-zW0Ct4skvdQwo9Os
https://www.iom.int

