

Nigeria Crisis Response Plan 2024-2025

Priority Country – SG Action Agenda on Internal Displacement



IDPs in front of their emergency shelter constructed by IOM in Borno State. © IOM 2023.

January - December 2025

Published February 15, 2024



Nigeria Crisis Response Plan 2024-2025

IDP Action Agenda



IOM VISION

IOM aims to support the transition towards comprehensive, evidence-based, longer-term solutions for displacement in close collaboration with the Federal Government of Nigeria, partners, communities, and populations on the move, to deliver life-saving assistance while improving the resilience of the displaced population and local communities.

IOM PROPOSED RESPONSE

OBJECTIVE	FUNDING REQUIRED	FUNDING CONFIRMED
Saving lives and protecting people on the move	72,590,572	11,480,445
Driving solutions to displacement	127,255,344	2,312,886

UPDATED:

\$199,845,916Funding Required



4,484,622 People Targeted

501

Entities Targeted

CONTACT INFORMATION

iomnigeria@iom.int

PSUMaiduguri@iom.int

PRIMARY TARGET GROUPS



- 1. Former combatant / fighter
- 2. Internal migrant
- 3. Internally displaced person
- 4. International migrant
- 5. Local population / community



BREAKDOWN OF FUNDING REQUIREMENTS (USD) 2024 - 2025

OBJECTIVES AND ACTIVITY AREAS	2024	2025
Saving lives and protecting people on the move		
Camp coordination and camp management	6,000,000	4,000,000
Direct health support	5,000,000	5,000,000
Mental health and psychosocial support in humanitarian response	2,500,000	2,500,000
Protection	2,500,000	2,500,000
Shelter and settlements	12,945,286	12,945,286
Provision of water, sanitation and hygiene in emergencies	3,000,000	2,000,000
Emergency preparedness	1,500,000	500,000
Displacement tracking	2,850,000	2,850,000
Support services for response actors	2,000,000	2,000,000
Driving solutions to displacement		
Livelihoods and economic recovery	4,500,000	13,000,000
Land and property	9,927,672	9,927,672
Provision of water, sanitation and hygiene in transitional and post-crisis situations	4,250,000	8,300,000
Mental health and psychosocial support in transition and recovery	2,250,000	2,500,000
Health system strengthening	3,000,000	3,000,000
Peacebuilding and peace preservation	11,000,000	10,000,000
Community stabilization	17,800,000	17,800,000
Adaptation and disaster risk reduction	10,000,000	
TOTAL FUNDING REQUIRED	101,022,958	98,822,958









